

15.10.24

Present: None for the plaintiff despite calls.

It is already 12:35 PM. None is present on behalf of defendant no.1 despite service. In these circumstances, right to file WS by defendant no.1 is closed.

No steps have been taken by the plaintiff for getting the defendant no.2 and 3 served. Let defendant no.2 and 3 be served afresh on filing of PF/RC as last opportunity, returnable for 07.01.2025.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.24.