

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Amrender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None is present on behalf of defendant no.1.

Right to file the written statement by defendant no.1 had been closed on the last date of hearing.

Defendant no.1 is the partnership firm of defendant no.2 and 3. For today, the plaintiff had been directed to take steps to get the defendant no.2 and 3 served on filing of PF and RC, however, an application is being filed on behalf of the plaintiff for placing on record fresh address of defendant no.2. It has been inadvertently ordered to get the defendant no.3 served as there is no defendant no.3.

Let defendant no.2 Rajiv Goel be served on the fresh address on filing of PF/RC as last and final opportunity, for 08.04.2025.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/07.01.2025