

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Amrendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Process sent to defendant no.2 Rajiv Goel received back unserved with the report 'left'. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the aforesaid person Rajiv Kumar Goel being the partner of defendant no.1, is deliberately and intentionally evading the process of the Court.

Heard.

Let fresh summons be issued to the defendant no.2, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 29.07.2025. Affixation be done as per law. Process be also given dasti, as prayed for.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2025