

CS DJ 267/24
Neeru Gupta Vs. Rajhdhani Trading Company

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amrender Kumar, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons issued against D2 / Rajeev Goel received back served by way of affixation. However, it is also reported by the process server no such person resides at the said address. As such, I am not satisfied with the affixation report.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he needs time for verifying the address of the defendant/ filing an affidavit regarding the address of the defendant.

At request, list the matter for aforesaid purpose on
15.10.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.07.2025