

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Bharat Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be moving an appropriate applicatoin for service of summons upon the defendant by way of affixation.

Let the same be filed within 4 weeks from today.

List the matter for further proceedings on

08.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.2025